
3
0
7
3
4

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. IX. AN

8/15/2023

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Amendment No. 2, Project BC-0224, Bridge Replacement, South Douglas Avenue and SE 149th 
Street, decrease of $16,537.65 Ward 4.

Location:
SE 149th and South Douglas Boulevard.

Background:
This 2017 General Obligation Bond project provides for bridge replacement over West Elm Creek 
south of SE 149th Street on South Douglas Boulevard. 

Amendment No. 2 reconciles all quantities for the construction of the project. Construction began 
in Fall 2021 and was substantially completed in Spring 2023.

Engineer:
MacArthur Associated Consultants, LLC 

Contractor:
Sewell Bros. Inc. 

Cost:
Original Contract Amount $1,587,483.70
Change Order No. 1     0.00 (days only)
Change Order No. 2          7,500.00 (0.47% increase) 
Change Order No. 3           2,134.00 (0.13% increase)
Amendment No. 1        85,054.50 (5.36% increase) 
Amendment No. 2      (16,537.65) (1.04% decrease) 

Revised Contract Amount      $1,665,634.55

Amendment No. 2 represents a decrease of $16,537.65. Change Order Nos. 1 through 3 represent 
an increase of or 0.61% percent above the original contract amount. The revised contract amount 
is $1,665,634.55.



3
0
7
3
4

Source of Funds:
General Obligation Bond Authorization, Proposition No. 2 – Bridges, Bond No. A.10., Project
No. BC-0224 – 2021 Sale - Public Works Department, Bridge Repair – GO Bond Listed Projects
– S Douglas Blvd and SE 149th St – Construction in Progress (003-2218-3305103LISTD-B1702010010-
54040007)

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Amendment be approved.


