
3
1
1
0
5

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. IX. AF

8/29/2023

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Final Acceptance, Project BC-0224, Bridge Replacement, South Douglas Boulevard, south of SE 
149th Street; and placing maintenance bond into effect. Ward 4.

Location:
South Douglas Boulevard, south of SE 149th Street

Background:
This 2017 General Obligation Bond provided for removal and replacement of the structurally 
deficient bridge.

This contract was awarded on October 26, 2021 and was substantially complete on April 12, 2023. 

The maintenance bond will be placed into effect, and will remain in effect until July 17, 2025 

Engineer:
MacArthur Associated Consultants, LLC

Contractor:
Sewell Bros., Inc.

Final Inspection:
Final inspection was held on April 12, 2023. The Contractor, Engineer, and Field Services 
personnel, agreed the project was completed in accordance with the plans and specifications. 

Final Claim:
$42,849.86

Final Construction Cost:
$1,665,634.55

Source of Funds:
General Obligation Bond Authorization, Proposition No. 2 – Bridges, Bond No. A.10., Project 
No. BC-0224 – 2021 Sale - Public Works Department, Bridge Repair – GO Bond Listed Projects 
– S Douglas Blvd and SE 149th St – Construction in Progress (003-2218-3305103-LISTD-
B1702010010-54040007)

ACCEPTED AND PLACED INTO EFFECT



3
1
1
0
5

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Project be accepted; and maintenance bond be placed into effect.


